expose at public sale to the highest bidder, on the 3rd  day of 
February, 2026, at the hour of 1:00PM or as soon thereafter as is 
possible, at www.zeusauction.com, the fee simple of the whole 
body of Real Estate in Ripley County, Indiana.
	 The East one-half (1/2) of Lots Numbered One Hundred One 
(101) and One Hundred Two (102) in the Incorporate Town of 
Milan, Ripley County, Indiana.
	 More Commonly Known As:   406 Depot Street, Milan, IN 
47031
69-09-24-441-029.000-010
	 Together with rents, issues, income, and profits thereof, said 
sale will be made without relief from valuation or appraisement